Sensitivity: Public

Key Factors Impacting Revenues

2018 Q3 Sales Performance

International

Growth
Organic growth (~10%) continued in 3Q18 thanks to strong

performance in Europe, ASEAN and MENA

Currency Impact
TRY’s YoY depreciation against hard currencies (€, $, £) and

some emerging market currencies (PLN, ZAR, RUB)

Domestic Demand
Demand in domestic market was sluggish due to high base of

2017 and weakening consumer sentiment

EM Weakness
Mainly due to macro developments, markets were weaker in

South Africa and Pakistan

3

Sensitivity: Public

Key Factors Impacting Margins

2018 Q3 Margin Performance

TRY Depreciation
TRY depreciationhelped margins as pre-purchased inventory

was sold at higher FX rates

Price Increases
Cost or currency-basedprice adjustments were done in

Turkey, Pakistan and MENA region while promotional activity
was reduced in some countries.

Raw Material
Both plastic and metal prices continued to stabilize

during the quarter

Sales Mix
Despite the narrowing profitability gap between the domestic
and international sales, lower share of Turkey had a slightly

negative impact on margins

4

Sensitivity: Public

25%

42%
40% 39%

17%

7%

25%

6%

21%

-5%

-16%
-20%

-16% -17%
-23%

-20%

9%

-8%

3%

-22%

-38%

-50%

-40%

-30%

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

J
a
n

F
e

b

M
a

r

A
p
r

M
a

y

J
u
n

J
u
l

A
u
g

S
e
p

O
c
t

N
o
v

D
e
c

2016 2017 2018

2018 Q3 Performance - Turkey

Market*

• Due to high base of 2017 and weakening consumer sentiment, MDA6 market was down
by 20% in 3Q18 (1Q: -19% 2Q: -7%)

• A/C demand contracted sharply by 46% in 3Q18 (6M: +20%)

• Retail demand for TV decreased by 14% in the quarter (6M: +0,9%)

Turkish Market by Product Type

(MDA 6)
Turkish MDA6 Total Market

YoY Change

* MDA and A/C figures are based on BESD data.

TV figures are based on retail panel of a market research company for Jan-Sep ‘18 period

5

('000 Units) 3Q18 3Q17 YoY 3Q16 vs. 3Q16

Refrigerator 574 708 -19% 615 -7%

Freezer 224 306 -27% 303 -26%

Washing M. 535 640 -16% 557 -4%

Dryer 26 43 -38% 17 53%

Dishwasher 385 489 -21% 385 0%

Oven 261 323 -19% 278 -6%

Total 2,005 2,508 -20% 2,155 -7%

Sensitivity: Public

2018 Q3 Performance - Turkey

Arçelik A.Ş.

• Topline growth remained limited at 5% mainly due to fragile demand environment

- In MDA, unit sales was in line with the market in 3Q18 (Market: -20%, Arcelik -19%)

- Despite a stronger performance than the market, A/C unit sales declined considerably

(3Q: -33%)

- In TV segment, the company continued to enjoy second position with almost 25% share.

1
3
%

-1
6
%

Consumer

Electronics
Sales

SDA

Sales

Cooler

Sales

Underperformers Outperformers

-2
6

%

Air-

Conditioner
Sales

6

3Q18 Domestic
Revenue Growth

(YoY): +5.2%

[…]

since around 30 currencies are actively
managed in global operations.

• It is a KPI for the company management not to
have an FX exposure exceeding low single-digit
% of equity.

• The primary strategy is on balance sheet hedging
mainly through receivables, payables and financial
liabilities, and the remaining part is hedged through
financial derivatives.

* Mainly stemming from Pakistan and Vietnam where hedging is limited

Sensitivity: Public

Cash Flow

2017

9M

2018

9M

23

TLmn

TLmn

Sensitivity: Public

2018 Expectations

24

Sensitivity: Public

Revenue Growth

EBITDA Margin
(2018)

Around 25% in TRY

Around 9,5%

*6 main products, in compliance with WGMA data.

EBITDA margin calculations are inline with the methodology used in calculation of historical values

2018 Expectations

25

A
R

Ç
E

L
İK

 A
.Ş

.

EBITDA (2018) TRY 2,35-2,60 bln.

Around 30% in TRY

Around 9,5%

TRY 2,40-2,70 bln.

PREVIOUS NEW

M
A

R
K

E
T

White goods
market volume

growth

Turkey* : ~  -15% sales volume

[previous -5% - flat]

International : ~%2

Long-Term
EBITDA margin

Around 11%

Sensitivity: Public26

investorrelations@arcelik.com

www.arcelikas.com

Investor Relations App

Polat Şen

CFO

Tel: (+90 212) 314 34 34

Hande Sarıdal

Finance Director

Tel: (+90 212) 314 31 85

Orkun İnanbil

Investor Relations Manager

Tel: (+90 212) 314 31 14

Contacts for Investor Relations

Sensitivity: Public

This presentation contains information and analysis on financial statements as well as forward-looking

statements that reflect the Company management’s current views with respect to certain future events.

Although it is believed that the information and analysis are correct and expectations reflected in these

statements are reasonable, they may be affected by a variety of variables and changes in underlying

assumptions that could cause actual results to differ materially.

Neither Arçelik nor any of its managers or employees nor any other person shall have any liability